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STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
·Department of Law- and Public Safety 
DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL 
1060 Bro~d.Street' ~ewark 2)1 N~ .Jo 

; 

JUNE 9, 1949 .. 

· lo NEW LEGISLATION - SUPPLEMENT CONCERNING REFERENDUM UNDER 
Ro So 33:1-45 - CLUB LICENSES NOT AFFECTED WHERE MAJORITY VOTE" NO 
AT SUCH REFERENDUM~ ACT.INEFFECTIVE AFTER AUGUST 1, 19490 

· .. 

Assembly Bill Noo 126 (Second Official· copy Reprint) was' approved 
by the Governor on May. 25, 1949, and thereupon became.Chapter 255 of 
the Law.s of 19·49 o ·•·· • • •· 

It reads as follows: 

"AN ACT concerning alcoholic beverages, and suppl~menting chap­
ter one of Title 33 of the Revised Btatuteso 

w1BE IT ENACTED by the Senate and Geriera1 Assembly of the 
State of New Jersey~ 

iilo rt." shall be lawful for the municipal issuing author­
ity of ·any municipality in which a referendum has been held· 
pursuant to the provisions of Revi~ed Statutes, section _ 
33:1-45 1 wherein a majority of the legal voters of said 
municipality voted WNo,v to issue a club license as defined 
in and regulated by subparagraph five of section 33:1-12 of 
the-Revised Statutes, to any constituent unit, chartered or 
otherwise duly enfranchised chapter or ciember club of a 
national. organization or association which is in possession 
of suitabie premises and which is operated for benevolent, 
charitable, ·fraternal, social, religious, recreationalll 
athletic, or similar purposes, and not for private gain, 
and which comply with all conditions which may be imposed 
by. the director of the.division of qlcoholic beverage con­
trol ~n the d~partment-of law and.public· safetyo 

HThi.s law shall not be effective after August firs·t, ·one 
thousand nine hundred.and forty-nine, ·exceptll how~ver, that 
any national clu~, organization, or ~ssociation, or any 
constituent ~riit. cha~t~red or otherwise.duly e~£ranchised 
chapter thereof, holding a license issued by said mµnicipal­

. ity.previous to.hu~ust first, one.thousand riine hundred and 
.. forty-:-riine, ~hall be entitled to :t"etain said license and · 
any renewals thereof regardless of the provisions of this 
acto . 

· vv2 o · This act shall take effect imm.ediately., n 

ERWIN Bo HOCK. 
·Director o. 
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2o NEW LEGISLATION - AMENDMENT.OF Ro So 33~1-10, SPECIFICALLY 
Ro So 33:1-10(2a): PLENARY WINERY LICENSE - RETAIL PRIVILEGE 
REMOVED EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1949~ EXCEPTIONo 

Senat~ Bill Nao 262 was approved by the Governor o~ May 2Sj 1949, 
and thereupon became Chapter 276 of Laws of 19490 

The Act (wi:th spe.cific· ·amendatory application."to ·R.o s. J3 ~l-10(2a)) 
reaqs as follows~ 

. ii AN ACT concerning alcoholic beverages, and amending .section 
33~1-10 ·of the Revised StatutBSo 

i 1BE IT ENACTED by the Senate at1d General As,sembly of. the 
State of New Jersey: -

"wl" Section 33 ~1-10 ·of the Revised Statutes is amended to 
read a~ .. followq: 

·, •.;,I::·.-_:'_·_: 

" 1 33~1-10 o ·Class A licenses shall be subdt vided and cla:ssi­
fi ed /lS fallows~ · 

""·Plenary brewery license o la o The holder of this. license 
shall be entitled, subject to rules and regulations., to brew 
~ny malt alcoholic beverages and to sell ~nd distribute his 
products to wholesalers and retailers licens.ed in .accordance 
w~t,h this- chapter, _and to. sell' and distribute without this 
State to· any persons pursuant to the laws of the places of · 
such sale o.hd di~tribution,- and to maintain a warehouseo The 
fee for this license shall be four thousand dollars · 

. ( $4 j 000 0 00) 0 . :. . . . ' . 

WYLimited brewery licenseo lbo The holder of this license 
shall be entitled, subject to rules and regulations, to brew 
any m~lt alcoholic beverages irt a ~uantity to be expressed in 
said license, dependent upon the following. fees and not in 
excess of thr~e hundred thousand _barrels of thirty-one fluid 
gallons capacity p~r year and td s~ll and distribute his 
products to wholesalers· and retailers.licensed in accordance 
with this chapter, and to sell ·and distribute without this 
-State to any persons pursuant· to the laws of the .places of such 
sale and distribution,_ and to maintain a warehouse" The fee 
for thi~ licehse·shall be giaduated as-follo~s: To so bre~ 
not more 'than· fifty thou~and barrels of thirty-one fluid ~ 
gallons capacity per annum, five hu.ndr.ed dollars ( $500., 00) ~ 
to so brew not more than one hundred thousand barrels of 
thirty-one fluid gallons·capacity per annum, one thousand 
dollars ($1,00qoOO)~ to so' brew riot· more than.two hundred 
thousand barrels of thirty-one fluid gallons capacity per 
annum, two thousand dollars ($2~000oOG; to so brew not more 
than three hundred thousand' barrels of thirty-one fluid gal­
lons capacity per annum, three thous9nd dollars ($3,000oOO)o 

"Plenary·~inery license" 2ao The holder of this license 
shall be ~ntitled, subject to rules and regulations, to manu­
facture any fermented win~s, and to blend, fortify and treat 
wines, and to sell. and distribute his products to wholesalers 
and retailers licensed in accordance with this chapter and to 
churches for religious purposes, .and to sell and distribute 
without this State to any persons pursuant to the laws of 
the places of such sale and distribution, and to maintain a 
Warehbuseo The fee fdr this license shall be £ive.hundred 
dollars ( $500 o 00). Upon the payment of an additional fee ·of. 
one hundred dollars (~lOOoOO) the holder of this license shall 

. t 
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have the right to sell wj_ne at· ~:etc:dl ·on ·the licensed premises 9 
provided.? however, that such sales shall· be made· only ·fO:r con-· 
sumption off the licensed premises and then only when the 
winery at which such wines are manufactured or blended, forti·­
fied o·r treated is .located and constructed· upon_ a tract of 
land owned.exclusively by.the holder of such plenary winery 

- license., which said tract of land shall have an area of not 
.less than three acres and have growing and under cultivatipn 
upon said land at least twelv6 hundred grape vines~ ·and 
prov~:d~.~L f\1rther, that s.uch wines shall be ·manufactured or· 
blended.? fortified or treated from fresh grapes grown in this 
State o _ The containers of all wine sold·. at "retail 'by such 
licensee s~all have attached thereto a·label setting forth 
such information.as shall be required-by ~he rules and r~gu­
latio.ns of .the director of alcoholic ~~verage controlo · 

.. 

"Limited Winery licenseo 2bo-The holder of this license 
shall· be ·entitled.? subject to rules and ·regulations, to manu­
.factur·e .. any naturally fermented wines, ·and fruit· juices in a · 
quan~ity to be expressed in said license,. _dependent upon -J;,he· 
fol.lowing fees and.not in: excess of five thousand gallons per 
year. and to sell and distribute his ptoducts to wholesalers and 
retailers licensed in accordance with this chapter and to s~ll 
and distribute without this State·to any persons.pursuant to the 
laws of·th8' places of such s$le and distributionj and to mafn­
t.ain a warehouse and ·to sell at retail to consumers~ E·rovidedjj 
however, that such sale to ~onsumers shall be made only for 
consumption off the licensed .premis.es and· ·then only when the . 
winery at which such naturally ferment·ed wines and fruit. juices 
are manufactured is ·locate& and constructed upon a tract of 
land owned exclusively by the holder of such.limited winery 
license, .wh~~ch said tract of land ·:shall have an ar"ea of not 
less than three acres and have growing and under cultivation 
upon ·said land . at least twelve hundred grape vines~ ·and provided, 
further, that such natura)ly fermented wines and fruit juices 
shall be manufactured only from fresh grapes or ·fruit grovm 'in 
this State o The .contc;iners of all wine sold to consumers by 
such licensee shall have· ·attached. thereto a label setting forth 
such information as shall be required by-the-rules· and regula~ 
tionp· of the Director of. Alcoholic Bever.age ;Control o The fee · · 
for this license shc;1.ll be_ graduated· as· '.follows~ To so manu- · ·\ · 
·facture between twenty-five hundred ~nd five thousand galloris. ·.· 
per annum, two hundred dollars ($200000)9 to so mariufa.cture ... 
between one thousand and twenty-five hundred gallons per annum, 
one hundred dollars· (~lOOoOO); to so manufacture less than one 
thousand gallons per annum, fifty dollars ($50~00)o 

HPlena.ry distillery li_censeo Ja.o The holder of this license 
shall be entitledj subject to rules and regulations, to manufac­
ture any distilled ~lcoholic -beverages and rectify, blend, treat 
and mix, and to sell and distribute his products to wholesalers 
and retailers licensed in accordance with this chapter, and to 
sell and distribute without this State to any persons pursuant 
to the laws of the places of such sale and distribution, and 
to maintain a warehouseo The fee for this license shall be 
five thousand dollars ($5,000oOO)o . . 

"Limited distillery licenseo Jbo The holder of thi$ license 
ahall be entitled.ii subject to rules ·and regtilations, to manu­
facture and bottle any alcoholic beverages distilled from 
fruit juices and ~ectify, blend.ii treat.ii mix, compound with 
wine and add necessary sweetening and flavor to make cordial 
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or ·liqu;eur, ·and J.o .. sell a:qd distribute to wholes·alers and 
r~tailers· licensed in accdrdance with this chapter.11 and, to sell 
ahd distribute.withotit this .state.11 ~o any persons pursuant to 
thB. laws of the ·places of ~such sale and distribution and to 
warehou·se ~hese -products o . The fee for this license shall be 
one thous~nd five hundre4.dollar$ ($1,500oOO)o 

nsupp1ementary limited distillery licenseo 3Co The holder 
of this license shall be entitled, subject to rules and regula­
tions,. to bottle and rebottlell ir} a quantity to be expressed in 
said license, dependent upon the\following fees, alcoholic bev­
erages .distilled from fruit juices by such holder· pursuant to 
a prior plenary or. limited distitlery license, · .. al).d to sell .·and 
distribute. his products to whole$alers and retailers.· ·licensed 
in -accordance, .. with ·this chapter,/ and to sell. and distribute 
without this State to any person's pursuant to the laws .o_.f the 
places of. such; sale· and distribution.11 and to maintain ·a ·:ware­
house o The: fee: for· this licerise shall be graduated ·as fo.1_1:ows ~ 
To so bottle and rebottle not more than five thousand wirie·gal­
lons per annum, one hvndred dollars { ~plOO o 00) ~ to so bot.tle ··and 
rebottle not more thari ten thousand wine gallons per annum, two 
hundred. fifty dollars ($250000); ·to:sd .bottle and rebottle with­
out.:limit as to amount, five hundred dollars· ($500000)0 

nRectifier and blender licenseo 4o The holder of this 
license shall be entitled, subjec.t to rules and regulations, to 
rectify, 'blend, tre:at and mix distilled alcoholic beverages.)!······_._ .. 
and to fortify, blend and .treat fermented alcohol1c bev.erage.s, 
and .Prepare n:i.ixtu.res of alcoholic beverages,· and to sell and :_ 
distribute his pr·oducts to· wholesalers and retailers licensed 
in accoidance with this chapter, and to· sell and distribute .· 
~ithout ~his State to any persons pursuant· to the la~s of~the 
placeB 6f such sale and distribution, and to maintain a w~re­
house o :The fee ·for this license shall be two thousand five 
·hu:ndred ·cto1lar s ( $2, 500 .• 00) o · 

1 VYBonded warehouse bottling licenseo 5o The holder of this 
lic~nse shall be entitled, subject to rules and regulations, 
t9 bottle alcoholic beverages in bond on behalf of all persons 
authorized by Federal and State law and regulations·to witlJ...;.'.. 
draw alcoholic beverages from bond~ · The fee for this licens~ 
shall be five hundred dollars ($500aOO)o This license shall. 
be issu~d only to persons holding permits to operate internal 
revenue bonded warehouses pursuant to the laws of the United 
Stateso 

'112 o . This act shall take effect July first, one thousand 
nine .hundred and forty-nineoH 

ERWIN f3o HOCK 
Direc~oro 
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Jo DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS. - EM~LOYING A PERSON UNDER FIFTEEN .. 
·YEARS OF AGE, IN VIOLATION OF RULE 6 OF STATE REGULATIONS NOo 13 -
EMPLOYING MINOR UNDER SIXTEEN YEARS OF AGE, IN VIOLATION OF SPECIAL 
PERMIT - LiqENSE AND PERMIT SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5. FOR. PLE~o 

In the Matt~r of Disciplinary 
Proceedings agains~ 

BOGOTA RECREATION, INC. 
20 Eo Fort Lee Road 
Bogota, No ·Jo, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-5, issued by the 
Borough Council of the Borough of 
Bogota~ and Special Permit P. 
Noa 2402, issued by the St~te Com­
missioner of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Bogota Recreation, .Itico~ by D~hiel Jo Melthiorre, Jro·,·presiderito ·.· 
Edward·Fo Ambrose, Esqo, appe~~ing for Div{s~on·of Alcohblic · 

Beverage Controlo 
BY THE DIRECTOR: 

T·.he defe.ndant, holder of a plenary f.E?i~i'~ b.6n.sumpti~r(licen·s·\3 .. and 
a-lso. a .--speqial pe_rmi t ·authorizing the E?mp.lo.ym;ent ·or rp.ihors :sixtee·n· .... 
years o.r. old~r ·as pin ·toys, :ple.ads no'n yult ;t'o ·~· c°hC?-·r.g~ ."of em.ploying 
a minor under the age of fifteen years~.:: in .v~olati9tj .·of .R oS o .3). q--~Q 
and Rule 6 of State Reg~lations Noa 13; ·He was ~l~D ~equired tb sh~W 
cause· why his speci.a~ .. perm:j_ t. s.hould not _.b~L suspended 9r reyokeq._ for 
employ~qg, as a pin boy,·. a·mirio:r·under. th~.-.'age :o.f ,sixteE:no·:.·.- ·· .' ... . 

. . .. : .· -··: . . . .. - . ' ; . . . .: . ,• · .... .. 

The file in. the instant case di.scloses that on Novembe:t. -2; < 1948, 
a minor, twelve years·of.~ge,~_.was employed.by defendant corpor$tion­
as a pin boy$ Daniel Jo 'Melchiorre, Jro, president of the corporate 
defendant, admitted that.the=mi~or worked. ~t th~ t~me:in questi~no 

·. . : . 1.,. "' • . . . ·, . 

. ": The purpose~qf ~he regulations above cited is to keep minor~ 
under sixteen· years of ag.e off. premises whei:'e.· intoxicating .liquorq, 
are sold and, further, to restrict. the emploYI!lent of minors· sixteen" 
years of age or older in such places and in such positionso Re Arena 
Bowling Academy,_ Inc~, Bu~~etin 679, Item 9o 

Defendant ha~ ~b ~;~vious· adjudicated recordo Under the circum­
stances its license and permit will each be suspended for a period of 
te-n days, with remission of five days for :the plea entered herein, 
leaving a net suspension of the permit and license of five dayso 
Cfo Re Arena Bowling Academy, Inco 2 suprao 

Accordingly, it ·is, on this 23rd day of May, 1949, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-5,.issued by 
the Borough Council of the Borough of Bogota to Bogota Recreation, 
Inco, for premises 20 Eo Fort Lee Road, Bogota, be and -the same is 
hereby suspended for a period of five ( 5) days_j commencing at 2 ~00 

·aomo June 6, 1949, and terminating at 2~00 aomo June ll,'1949; and it 
is further 
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ORDERED that Special Permit HPo Noo 2402vw, issued by the State 
Commission~r of Alcoholic Beverage Control, be and the same is hereby 
suspended for a period of five (5) days, commencing at 2~00 a.mo 
June 6, 1949, and terminating at 2~00 a.m. June 11, 19490 

ERWIN Bo . HC)CK 
D.irector.,. 

APPELLATE DECISIONS ORMOND Vo HIGHL:ANDSo 

JAMES ORMOND, trading as 
ROXY 9 S HOTEL, 

Appellant, 

-vs-

BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH 
) . 

OF HIGHLANDS, ). 

Respondent. ) 

ON APPEAL 
ORDER OF DIS CONTINUANCE I 

. : . . ... ~ 

Harold Simandl, Esqo, Attorney for Appellartto 
John M. Pillsbury, Esq~, Attorney fbr Rss~ondento 
Ao Nathan Cowen, Esqo, Attorney for Objectors~ 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Appellant. appe~led from the action of respondent Borough Council 
whereby it refus·ed a person-to-person transfer of a plenary retail 
consumption license ·from .James Leo Horal). .. to. appellant, and a place-to­
place transfer of said license from pr'emises 30 Navesink Avenue to 
16 Be~ch Boul~y~rd, in the Bor~ugh of Highlandso · 

The parties to this appeal have agreed by writtenstipD;lation to 
discontinue the appeal, without prejudice to,the rights of any of the 
parties theretoo 

Since no reason.appears to" the contrary~ 

It is, on this 23rd day of May, 1949, 

ORDERED that the·withip appeal· be and.the same is hereby discon­
tinued without prejudiceo 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Director o 
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5o DISCIPlINARY PROCEEDINGS - FALSE STATEMENT IN LICENSE APPLICA~ION 
CONCERNING PERCENTAGE OF PROFITS PAID TO NON-LICENSEE - ·AIDING AND 
ABETTING NON-LICENSEE TO EXERCISE THE RIGHTS ·AND PRIVILEGES OF 
LICENSE - FAILURE TO NOTIFY LOCAL ISSUING AUTHORITY WITHIN T1N DAYS 
OF EXECUTION OF CHATTEL MORTGAGE - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR BALANCE OF 
TERM, WITH LEAVE TO TRANSFEREE TO APPLY FOR LIFTING· AFTER SUSPENSIO, 
HAS BEEN IN EFFECT FOR AT LEAST 25 DAYSa . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

LILLIAN MOUSAW 
T/a :VlAIN MANOR 
41 Main Street 
East Orange, No Jo, 

Holder of Plenary Retail C6nsump-
ti on License C-8, issued ·by the 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic 

) 

) ' 

Beverage Control of the City of ) 
East· Orange a · 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ·-) 

:· ·. :. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Sidney Simandl, Esqo, Attorney for Defendant-licenseea 
'William Fa Wood, Esq .. :; ·appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

· Beverage Controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant has pleaded nofi>'.v.ittt .to charges (1)-, (2) and (3) j whic 
allege in subst·ance that she knowingly aided and a_qetted ·John 
Ellsworth to exercise, contrary to Ro So 33~1~26, the rights and 
privileges of her license and ·thatj in violation of RoSo 33:1-25:; sh( 
falsely denied in her application for her currertt license that any 
other individual had an interest in the license or received a per­
centage of the profits derived from the business condu6ted under the 
licenseo· 

Defendant has also pleaded .!lQ!l vult to charge (4), which allege~ 
that, in violation of Ro So 33~1-34, $he. failed to file with the 
local issuing authority, within ten d~y~ after the oc.currenc~ thereoi 
a written notice of change in the facts s.et forth in the aforesaid. 
application for a licenseo · 

In March 194$ defendant obtiined from the local issuing ·aut~orit 
a transfer of the license in questiono She is a mariied woman,_ with 
two children, and had no previous experience in the liquor businesso 
Defendant alleges that, at the time of purchase, she arr~nged ~ith 
John Ellsworth that he would act as manager of the licensed premises. 
She admits that she agreed to pay.him fifty per cento of the net 
profits up -t.o ~'150000 a. week, but st.ates ·that in fact the business 
has been operatBd at a loss. Although it does not clea~ly appear, 

· there is a strong indication that a large pe-rcent·age. of the.purchase 
price·, .over: and -above the chatte·l mortgage hereinaf~er 'considE;re·d, 
was furnished indirectly- by John ·Ell·swortho On the facts ·above ·•­
stated, and in view of the plea~ I conclude that J6h~ Ellsworth had a 1 

interest in defenda.nt 9 s license, which interest admittedly was not 
disclosed in defend.ant. 9 .s applic·atioh :for: a license. for the·· current 
fiscal yearo I find defendant guilty as to ·charge·s (1),. ('2) and (3) .. 
From the facts presently before me, it dbes not ap~ear that John 
Ellsworth is ineligible to.hold a retail license, ~nd the only 
possible.reason for failing to disclose his interest is that there ar 
certain judgments of rec6rd against himo 

After a ·period of negotiations between defendant and the person~ 
previously intere~ted iri the li4uor license, defendant, on June 24, 
194$, execut~d a chattel mortgage-ci~the furniture and Tixtures in ti 
licensed premises to the former owners· -.as· part of the purchase. price, 
Ad.mi ttedly defendant failed to not-iTy the local issuing authority· 
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within ten days thereafter ·of this change·~h the.facts set forth in 
the application -as required by Ro So 33:1-340 Herice I .find dBfendant 
guilty as to charge { 4) o·. . . . . 

· · ·n'efe.rid.ant· h.as· no prior record~: Since ·it appsars that the unlawful 
·sittiati~n continues to e~isti I have no alternative. except to suspend 
·the license for the balance of its termo Defendant has represented 
·that·a duly quaiified person has offered to purchase he~ businesso 
Ur:ider the circumstances,·· leave will be given to a transferee of the 
license to file with me a petition to lift the suspension herein 
imposed after the expiration of twenty-five days from the effective 
date thereof o Cfo Re Knoz, Bulletin 743, Item 7o · 

Accordingly, ·it is, on this 23rd day of May, ·1949, 

_ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-8, issued by 
the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage .Control of the City of East 
Orange to Lillian Mousaw, t/a Mairi Martor, for premises. 4l Main Street, 
East Orange, be and the same is hereby suspended for the._. q·~la.nce of 
_its term, expiring at midnight June JO, 1949, effective_. at 12 .. gOl aomo 
May 27, 1949; with leave to file,. as aforesaid, a petit:Lon.to,.).ift 
said suspensiono ·· · · 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Director •. -

· 6° DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS :- SALES .TO MINORS - PRIOR -RECORD NOT 
CONSIDERED -.BECAUSE OF LAPSE- OF TIME - LICENSE S_USPENDED. FOR 20 
DAYS, LES-S 5 F'.OR . PLEA. 

In_~the·Matter of Di~ciplinary 
Proceedings ag~inst ... 

· \j\TILLIAM EUCKER - · ) 
T/a OVERP.Ec'K. ._PARK. 
205 Bergen ·Pike . ) 
Ridgefield Park, No J. '· . .. ._ 

Holder of Plenary. Retail' c0i1.~~-p"._.: ) 
tion License G-1,. issued by the · · . · ·) 
Board of Commissioners o.f .the:· ·. ·: 
Village of Ridgefiefd Parko 

William Eµcker, Defendant~licens~~-, ~ro Seo 

CONCLUSIONS 
·AND· ORDER 

. ,, 

Edward Fo Ambrose, Esqoj ~ppea~ing for.Division of Alcoholic 
· · Beverage Control_ .. 

B.Y . THE DIRECT-OR~ 

. Defendant· has pleaded v?guiltyn to. charges alleging that he sold, 
served and delivered, a·nd ·allow~d.?· permi tt_ed and suffered the service 
and delivery of alco~olic be~erages to; three minors, and allowed, per: 
mitted and suffered said minors- to consume said .alcoholic bev~rages 
upon his licensed- premises, .. in.violaiioh of Ro So JJ:l-77 and Rule 1 
of State. Regulations N~ o 20 ~: .' · 

'. ... · 

. The three mino~~' bo~s ~~ed, r~s~ectively, nineteen, seventeen 
and _s_i:?Cteeri~ t·ogether ·with an .qld·er companion, wer·e· each served two 
glasses of ·_beer. ··.and< consumed thf:!~· said alcoholic beverages at·, the· 
licensed. pperrii"ses of defendant ·on March 4, 1949 o · - . · 

· . De.f'endant is oniy prior· adjudicat.e.d record was in 1943 o Because 
the violation occurred nearly six years ago and was entirely different 
in character from the present violation;:! shall.not consider the 
prior record in fixing the period of susp~nsion~of this casec In view 
of the age of the two younge~ boys, I shall sus~~nd the license fof 
twenty dayso Cfo Andy?s Inco, Bulletin 732,· Ite~ Jo ~emitting· five 
days for the plea will leave a net suspension of fifteen dayso 

Accordingly, it is, on this 24th day of May, 1949, 
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ORDERED, that .Plenar.y Re.tail; ,9onsumptiqn. L·ic·ense· C-1:,_· is_su,ed by 
the Board o'±: Coirimissioners· of the: _Villag~ of R~dgefield Park .t_o . 

. r~\Ji.ll:Lain. Elicker'., t/a .. Overp~.ek: .. Park.9; for premis.e-s. 205 · :e.e~gen Pik~·~ 
: Ridg~field Park,' be and· t0e.-.:~rnrne:'.i:S: hereby_ suspe_n,d89. ·ror a period_ of 
fift.een ( 15) days, commencing at 3 ~-00 a,o.tp.o May 31, 1949, and .t.ermin­
ating at 3~00 aomo June 15j 19490 

ERWIN Bo .HOCK 
DIRECTORo 

7o DISCIPLINARf PROCEEDINGS·- ILLICIT LIQUOR - LICENSE SUSPEND~D FOR 
15 DAYS~ LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

HERMAN URDANG 
161 Paterson Street. · 
Paterson ,1.9 · _1L. J ~ _, .. 

) 

.). 

. . ) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-
tion License C-142, issued by the ) 
Board . of·· AlcohoJ-~.c. Beverage C.ontro_L· .. : ,:·, .. 
o'f the City. of_. Pat_ersono . .·. · ) ::·:·· 
-.- - - - - - - ~. - - - - - - - -· - .~. 

. ,· ... 

_CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Herman Urdq..ng.?' Defendant-ltcen·see , .. Pro . . Be o · . 
·william Fo Wood, Esqo, appearing for.Division of:Alc·obol-ic · 

Beverage Controlo 

BY THE' DIRECTOR~ 
J • 

. Def.~ndant has :pleaded. QQg vult to a c;:harge alleging that; in 
viola ti op of .Rule 28 of State Regulations No.o 20, he·· possessed· _two 
.4/5 quart-_hott~es l~beled •?Canadian :·Club ·Blended. Canadian ·Whisky~w ~. 
·".which bottles· bo~e, ~abels. which did not truly describe· their con~~nts. 

. On. Ap;~l;-20; .1949-, an inv~stigator of the Division of Alcolioli,c 
Bevera~e Control tested 5$ open bottles of al6ohdlib beverages and 
seized the two bottles mentioned in the charge when his preliminary 
test indi-cate<;i th?-t the ~ontents ·thereof appeared· to be 'too ·dark iri 
coloro. Subs~~U$nt ·a~~ly~is by the·. chemis~·employed by-the Divisiriri 
of Alcoholic .Bever~ge Gohtror d~s~losed that -the contents of the · :: . 
sei·zed .. ·bottles .. varie·d substantially in solids, acids -·and color from 
the contents of a genuine bottle of the same producto 

· . Defendant denied· t_hat .he· tampered with ·the· c·ontent'S of the :· '·, 
. seized. bottles o Neverthe·less, a licensee is responsible. for any ... : 

11refillsn found in his stock of liquor o. 
. . 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record o I shall sus_pend his 
licens~ for.a period of fifteen.d~ys, less -five· days for.the~plea, .. 

· J : ~e~ving ·'?- n~t "Suspension of t~n dqys o See .Bu··lletin · 828, 1
• Item 11. ·. ·~· 

.. 
·._·Accqrdingly '·,it is, on .. this-.'24th day of May, 1949, · _ 

.II - ~ • 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-142, issued by 
the B6ard of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City of Paterson to 
r1erman Urdang,- .for premises 161 Paterson· Street j Paterson, be and thE 
E)ame" is hereby suspended for ten (10) days.II commencing at 3 ~00 a_omo 
May 31, 1949, and.terminating at 3~00 aomo June 10, 19490 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Director" · 
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EL DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - TRANSPORTATION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
IN-VIOLATION OF RULE J OF STATE REGULATIONS NOo 17 REQUIRING BONA 

·_~FIDE INVOICES OR MANIFESTS COVERING SHIPMENT - SALE DURING PROHIBITED 
HOURS IN VIOLATION OF. STATE REGULATIONS NOa 38 - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 25 DAYS, LESS. 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matt~r of Disciplinary 
Proceedings agaipst 

FRANK KRETZ, JRo 
434-436 Hackensack Street 
Carlstadt, No Jo 11 

Holder of Plenary Retail Distri­
bution License D-1, issued by the 
Borough Council of the Borough of 
Carlstadto · 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER. 

Frank Kretz, Jro, Defendant-licensee, Pro Seo 
Edward Fo Ambrose, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant has pleaded QQQ 'vult to charges alleging (1) he used 
his licensed vehicle to deliver alcoholic. beverages without the driver 
having in his possession bona fide -invoices or manifests, in viol~tion 
of Rule 3 of State Regulations Noo 17; and (2) he sold and delivered 
and allowed, permitted and suffered the delivery of alcoholic bever­
ages at retail· in original containers for consumption off his licensed 
premises prior to 9:00 aomo, in violation of Rule 1 0£ State Regula­
tions No o 3 8 o 

On April 16, 1949, agents of the State Division· of Alcoholic Bev­
erage Control stopped defendant 9 s truck, which bore a transportation 
instgnia ,· after . observing the . driver of said truck deliver ·a. case of 
bee~ to a customer at 8:50-.aomo The agents could find no invoices or · 

· manifests covering the said load of liquor upon said truck as required 
by Rule 3 of .State· Regulations Nao 170 Clearly, defendant violated 
both rules cited ab6veo . 

The defenda.n..t has no prior adjudicated recordo As to Charge 1, 
the minimum suspension is- ten days o Re Kucinski JI Bulletin 83 9 ,; Item_ 1 o 
As to Charge 2, the minimum suspension is ·fifteen dayso Re Martin, 
Bul_letin 766, Item 6.a . . . ·. ·. · · · 

. Under t~e circumstances 5 I shall suspend def~ndant 9 s license for 
twenty-five ~ayso Remitting five days for the pl~a will leave a net 
suspension pf. twenty days.a· · 

Accordingly 5 it is, on this 31st day qf_ May 5 1949, 

·ORDERED. that -:Plenary Retail Distribution L:Lo.en.se D-1, ·issued by 
the Boroug~ Counc:Ll of the Borough of Ca.rlstactt ··t.o frank .. Kretz, J:r o ·.9 

for ·premis~s 434-436 Hackensack Street 5 Carlstadt, be and. ~he same is 
hereby_suspenqed for a period of twenty (20) days., c-ornniencing at 9~00 
Bolio June .7, 1949, and terminating at 9:00 aomo June 27, 19490 

ERWIN· Bo HOCK 
Directoro 
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9o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS_-· PIN BALL MACHINE - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAQ 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

MARTIN Mo DURACHKO 
T/ a. MARTY 9 S ·.TAVERN 
10 Franklin Avenue 
Franklin Borough, No Jo, 

Holder ~ Plenary Retail Consump­
tion Lic~nse C-9, issued by th~ 
Mayor and Borough Cou0cil of the 

) 

) 

y 

) 

. ) 

Borough of Franklin o } · 
- - - - \ - - - . ~ .. - - ,_. _: . - - - - - . - - ... 

CONCLUSIONS. 
/AND· ORDER 

Martin Mo Durachko~ Defendant-licensee, Pro Seo 
William F o ·~-vo:c>"d., Esq.,., appearhig for Division of Ale oholic 

.Beverage Controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 
. . . 

Defendant· has pleaded noh .·vult to a char_g_$ alleging that he pos .. 
sessed, a11·6wed, permitted and suffered a pin ha~l machine.· oq his 
li6ensed·premisesj in violat~on of Rule 7 of St~te._Regulations Noo 20. 

On March 25, ·1949, an·investigator of the Sta~e Divi~i6n-~f .· 
Alcoholic Beverage Control observed a machine or device played by 
rolling five· balls up an incJined plane by hand o After the. balls. reach 

·the top ·they drop to another' i;nclined plo.ne stud.de:d wftt( ri;ails, bells, 
bumpers and other' obstructions., Th~· ball travels down. the. :second . 
incline· by. force of ·gravity: and i's.' riot subject to. any c.ontrol by the 
player o .Scoring is by electrical c·ontacts made wqen ·the ba.11 ·strike~ · 
the bells, bumpers and other devices~·· The licensee claims· that he wa~­
advised by the owner of the machine that it .was legal. Even if the 
owner so advised ·the· licensee, ··:Lt· :ls obvious that the machine is a 
bagatelle or pin ·ball machine wiihin the c6nt~mplation of R~le 7 of 
State Regulations Noo 20e It has ·since been r~movedo-

The defend.ant has· tjo prior adjudi_cated record o _I sha.11 suspend 
his· license for ten .d-ays; the·· min'imum period for such a v.iolationo 
Remitting five.days fbr the ~lea will leave a net susperision cir five 
dayso Re Carteret Club of Trenton, Bulletin 672, Item l2o 

Accordingly,· it is, on this 24th day of-May, 1949, . . . ' 

ORDEREb ~~at Plenary Retail. cionsumptioh License C-9, ·issued bj~ 
the Mayor- and Borough· Council of the Borough o'f Franklin to Martfn· Mo .. · 
Durachko, t/a Martyvs Tavern, for premises 10 Franklin Avenue, 
Franklin Borough, be and the same is he~eby suspen~ed for ·a :period_pf 
five ( 5) days, commencing at 3 ~00 a "..m· .. June 6', 1949, and terminating 
at 3:00 aomo June 11, 1949b .. 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 
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10 o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES TO MINORS·· - LICENSE~ SUSPENDED FOR 
22 DAYS ALREADY SERVED UNDER AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION OF.LICEN.SE 0 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

FRANK TUZZO & RE.NE (Jo) ZIMMERMAN 
T/a CAUSEWAY BAR & GRILL 
Hendricks Causeway 
Ridgefield, N. ·Jo, 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consump~ 
tion License C-6, issued by the ) 
Borough Council of the Borough of 
Ridgefieldo ) 

. ·., 

·CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Max Atran, Esqo, by Allan Ao Hofowit~, .Esq~, Attornei for 
.Defendant-licenseeso 

Edward Fo Ambrose, Esqo·, appea_ring for ·Division of A'lcoholic 
B~verage Control., 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendants plead!3d n.ot guilty to charges ·.that they soldj served 
and deliVered, and allow~d, permit~e~·and· suffered the service and 
delivery of alcoholic .. beverages to three_ minors,. and allowed, permit­
ted and suffered said minors to consum~ said alcoholic beverages upon 
their licensed premises, ih violation of RoSo 33:1-77 and Rule 1 of 
State Regulations Noo 200 · 

Three boys, aged respectively 19,. 17.·~n~-16,. ·each' testified under 
oath. th~t together they made two visits to defendants 9 licensed prem­
ises on Saturday evening, March 5, 19490 .They.further .. testified that 
on each of sa~d ~isits they were served several glasses of beer and 
thereupon consumed the said alcoholic beverageso 

One_ of th~ p~rtns~s 6f thi ~efendant-licenseesi.a bartend~r, and 
two patro~s, all admitting the t~o visits by the _minors,· deny that 
any alcoholic beverages were ,served to them .. ·; The.· t.esti.mony of the 
l~censee and the bartender, each of whom is alleged to have made some 
of the sales and service in question,. is self-·r_serving andj in· the. 
face of the positive testimony of .the minors,: is entitled to litt~e 
weight. It seems quite possible from the evidence that_ such sales and 
service could well. have been made and not noticed ·by the two 
customerso · 

There was some effo~t to affect the mitiors 9 testimony by a claim 
··that it was motivated by a desire to nget evenno From the boys 9 tes­

timony, no such motive appearp., I. can see '.-no reason why the boys 
should lieo 

I. ·find defendants guilty as charged o .--. 

On April 14, 1949, the defendantsY licen~e was automatically sus­
pended, under .the provisions of Ro S-o 33~1-3lal, as a result of the 
conviction in criminal proceedings of Rene Jo Zimmerman for selling 
alcoholic beverages to the minors mentioned hereino On May 5. 1949, 
I ordered the lifting of said automatic suspension, effective· May 6, 
1949Q Thus, defendantsY license was s~spended for 22 days under the 
automatic suspension of the licenseo 

In the absence of any prior record, and under the ci~cumstances, 
I s~all suspend the license for the same period and shall consider 

' the suspension so imposed as seryedo 

Accordingly, it is, on this 24th day of May, 1949, 
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ORDERED that Plenary· Ret~il Consumption License:_c~6, issued by 
the Borough Council of the Borough of Ridgefield to Frank Tuzzo & 
Rene (Jo) Zimmerman, t/a Causeway Bar & Grill,. for premises Hendricks 
Causeway, Ridgefield, be and the same is hereby suspended for a per~r 
of twenty-two (.22) days, which suspension has heretofore been served 
as herein appearso 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 

llo DISQUALIFICATION - APPLICATION TO LIFT - REMOVAL OF DISQUALIFICA­
TJON FOUND NOT TO BE IN PUBLIC INTEREST - APPLICATION TO LIFT 
DENIEDo 

MORAL TURPITUDE - MAINTAINING DISORDERLY HOUSE (PROSTITUTION).FOUND 
TO INVOLVE MORAL TURPITUDEo 

In the Matter of an Application 
to Remove Disqualification 
becaus~ of a Conviction, Pursuant 
to Ra Sa JJ:l-Jlo2o 

Case Noo 76lo 

- - - - - -) 
BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Investigation by the State Division of Alcoholic· Beverage· Con- · 
trol discloses petitiorrer9s record of convictions as follbws: 

1921 Assault and battery - suspended sentenceo 
1923 - Assault and b~ttery - fined $50000 -
1924 - Disorderly - fined $10o00o 
1926 - Assault .and battery and disorderly - 10 days - $25o00o 
1927 - .Disorderly - suspended sentenceo 
1928 - Disorderly ~ $10000 bail fbrfeitedo 
1929 - Keeping diiorderly house - 1 year State Prisono 
1930 - Carrying concealed weapon - 1 year 9s probation9 assault 

with revolver - dismissedo 
1936 ·- Breaking, 'entering and larceny - s~spended sentenceo 

~On examinationj the petitioner admits all of the above, not 
inconsequential, recordo It is worth noting, however, thet in his 
sworn petition he denies any conviction, except that of 1929, a dis­
orderly house chargeo Involving, ~s it did, prostitution, this con­
victiori is the conviction of a crime.involving moral turpitudeo 
Re Case Noo 148, Bulletin 466,. Item 4o Therefore, petitioner is dis­
qualified from holding a liquor licens·e in this state or from being 
employed by or connected with the holder of such a licenseo Ro So 
33 ~l-25, 260 So finding, it is unnec.essary to determine whether o:r 
not the other convictions herein recited are convictions of c~ime 
in~olving moral turpitudeo 

Petitioner 9 s attitude toward his •vlife of crimeH is rather 
casualo H~ shows no evid~nce of being'sorry or repentant~· 

It further appears that, except for tbe last thr~e .years during 
which time he has been a peddler of balloons at.fairs and parades, 
?etitioner has been unemployed for the last twenty-three years, livin 
vr3.th and apparently on his relatives o 

While it is true that petitioner has not been convicted of any 
crime since 1936j I cannot find on the record before me that his 
association with the alcoholic beverage business would not be contrar 
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to the public interest o Failing. _sq .t.o fin.9-_, .,I must· deny ttie pr_C?.yer 
of the petitioner~ . . (Ro So 3 3 ~ 1-) l ~ 2 o )_1~. ; . . .. .-.. :~··· 

· ·:Acc_ordingly, . it is, . on ttiis·· J'tst .. day· of May,-· 1949, .. , . . · ··· ·-
. , .· ... ·:. , ·.. ·. ·' / 

. -. . . . :, - . ; 
·ORDERED that the petition herein be and-· the·:same ·is· pereby. · 

dismissedo 

ERWIN .Bo HOCK 
Directoro 

.. ·. ·. 

'. . . .· . - - . . . - ' ' .. · . - '. ·. - . . .. ' -•" . 

12 o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~_-TRANSPORTATION. OF ~ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES . 
IN VIOLATION ·oF .RULE ·3 OF STATE-REGULATIONS NO~ 17 REQUIRING- BONA 
FIDE INVOICES OR MANIFESTS COVERING SHIPMENT· - LICENSE SUSPENDED 

_ FOR -10 DAYS, LESS 5 ·:. FOR PLEA·~ . . . 

In the Matter of-Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

. ..... 

IRVIN Go . HUBSCHMAN 
T/a. ROXY -DRUG CO.o· · .. 
744 Chancelloi Avenue 
Irvington 11, No Jo, 

) . 

) 

) 
Holdet of Plenary Retail Distri-
bution License D-13, issued by ') 
the Boa.rd of Commissioners of the 
Town : o~ Iry-ingt on o . • .- ) 

- - - - - -·- .. - - - - - - - - - -

•' 

CONCLUSIONS .: 
AND .ORDER . 

Saul Co Schutzman, Esq .. , Attorney for· Defendant-licens.ee o 
Edward Fo Ambrosy, Es.q ... , appearing .for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Controla 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ / 

Defendant has pJ_eaded .!lQQ vult. to· a ·charge that he 'delivered ··alco­
holic bever·ages in h,is licensed vehicle without' a~ccompanying invoices 
or manif~sts~· in ·violation bf Rule 3 of· State Regulations Noo·170 

•• •• '. < -,· • 

. Defendant admits th~t ·on several ~ece·nt occasions ·he dBlivered 
alcoholic beverages in his li:censed ·motor vehicle. to his .bro-Cher 
without covering Inv;oi_ces or manifests o _ His excus·e that the deli very 
to his brot~er lulled him.into an un~itting violatibn of the Regul2-
tions __ d?es· not exc~se the viblatiptlo _ · · 

In t.he absence of any· pr·ior· adjud_icat-e·d record, ·and no' ~ggr:avat.;... 
ing circumst~mces C?-ppearing, l . shall suspe"nd the license for the 
minimum period· ~f· teh· dayso Re Kre.t:z;, Blf~letin 844,. Item ·EL ·Remit-· 
ting ·five« days· for ·the plea. :will· leave· a net suspension of. five d.ayso 

Ac~ordingly; it:is~·_on.this· Zn~ d~y·of. Ju~~' i9~9, 

ORDERED that Plenary-Retail Distribution ~icen~e-P-13, issued by 
the Board of. Commissioners of the Town of Irvington to Irvin ·Ga · ·· ... · . 
Hubschrria.n; t/a Roxy· Drug Goo ,--_·for p;r~mises .. 744- -Chan.c~llor Avenue, . 
Irvington:1 be arid the same- ·is: he_reby suspencfe:ct·:ror ·a period of five -
(5) d~ys, commencing at 9~_00 aomo June 13, 1949, and terminating "at 
9 ; 00 a om o . June 18 , : 19 4 9 o · 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Dire¢tora 
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June 2, 1949 -
ACTIVITY REPORT FOR MAY l'i J 

ARRESTS: 
Total number of persons arrested - - --- - ~ -·- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Licensees ond employees- - - - - - - - - - - - - ·a 
. Bootleggers- - - - - -- -·- - - - - - - - - - 21 

SEIZURES: 
Stills - 50 gallons.or under - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - ~ ~ - - - -.- -
Alcohol - gallons- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - ~ - ~ • _ - _ - ~ _ - - _ - - __ - - - - -
Mash - gallons - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ - __ , __ • ______ - _____ -
bistilled alcoholic beverages -.gallons- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~~ ~ - - - - - ~ - - -
Wine - gallons - - - - - - - - ~ - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - _ - _ - - - ___ - - - _ - - -
Brewed malt alcoholic beverages - gallons- - - - - - - - - - - -·- ~·- - - - - --- - - - .- - - -

RETAIL LICENSEES: . · · . . . · · 
Pr~mises inspected - - - -.- - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ 
Premises where al1cohol ic beverages were gauged - - - - - - - "'" - - - - - - - -· ~- - -: ·:- - - - - ..., 
Bottles gauged - - - - - - ·- - - - - - - - - - - - - -.- - - - - - ~ - - ~ - -·- - ~ ~ - - - - -
Premises where violations were found - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - ~ - - - - - ~ ~ - - - -
Violations found - - 1 ~ - -.- ~ - - - - ~ - - - - - - ~ - - - .- - - - ~ ~·- - - - - - - - - - - -

Type of: vi ole::t ions found: -
Unqualified employees- - - - - - - - - - - 15 
other mer cant i l.e business- - - - - - - .- - 5 . 
Probable fronts- - -·- - - - - - - - - - -· 4 

STATE LICENSEES: 

Gambling dev·i ces-. _:. - -- - -· - - ..:'· 3 
Improper beer taps- - - - - - - -' 1 
Other violations- - .-.7_- 4 

Premises inipected ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - ~ - ~ - - ~ -
License applications· investigated- - - - - -:- ~--· - - .;.. -:- - - - ;... _; ,.... -.- -·- - ~ --.- - - -:-~ -·~· 

COMPLAINTS: . . . . . 
Complaints assigned for investigation- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - "- ·~ ~ - - - - - - - - ·_ -
Investigations completed - - .- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Investigations pending - - - - - -·- - .:. - -.- - ~--·•.'."' .- - ,.. - - - -. - -·.:.. ~ ----:: .- -.-.-.-:.- -

LABORATORY: . . . . . . . . : . . . . . 
Analyses made- - - - - - - - - - -·- - - - - - ~ '."" - - - ~-:- - - - - - - -:~ - - ~ ~ - - ~ - - ~ 
11 Shake-up11 cases (alcohol~·· water.and artificial'colbr)-bottles -.--- ___ -..:_ _ .. _ - - :_ - :_ - - -· 
Liquor found to be not·genuine as labeled - bottles--. - -·: - - - .. -·- ... - - --- - -' - -·- -.- - :.;. 

IDENTIFICATION BUREAU~ . . . . . ·. . . ~ .. . . . 
Criminal fingerprint identifications made- - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - ~ - - - - - ~ - ~ - -

· Persons finger~rinted for.non-criminal purposes- - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - -
Identification contacts made with other ~nforcement agencies - - - - - - ~ -~~ - - ~- - - ~ - ~­
Motor vehicle identifications via N. J. State Police Teletyp~- - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - -

DISCIPLINARY PROCE.EDINGS: . . · . · · 
Cases transmitted to municipalities- - -· - - -- - - .... - - ~-·- -·- - -· - - . ..: __ ,.. .- - - -.·'- -' : . .' - -

. Violations involved: . . . . 
Sale to'miriors·- - - ~ - - - ~; -.- - .--- 4 
Sale d0r.i~ prohibited hour.s .. ..:: ~ :.. - -· - - · 1 

cases instituted at Division - - - --- -·- .- - - -.-
Violations involved:. · 

Possessing i 11 i cit 1 i quor - - .:. - - ~ -~ - - 2 
Sale durin~ prohibited hours - - - - - - - 2 
f mud in application - - - - - - - - - - - 2 
Sale under Fair Trade price- - - - - - - - 2 
Advertising below Fair Trade - - - - - - -
pelivery without bona fide ihvoiGe - - - -
Unqualified e~ployees- - - - ~ - - - :- - -
Permittif'.'lg hci'stes.ses on premises - - - - - . 
Employee working while drunk - - -·- - -,- · 

. 2' 
2· 
l 
1 
l 

I l 

·. - - -.. - ~. ..... -..;. - -
saie to intoxicated persons·~~ - l 
Hindering investigation - - - - - 1 
Sale outside scope of license - -.1 
Sale. at combination price - - - ~ i· 
Sal~ at discount~ -·- - - - ~ - - l 
Displaying !-JVersize price placards 1 

.... Permitt.in~ pin ball· machines 
· . · on prerni ses- -· - ..,. - .- _. -: - 1 
Permi'tHng· lottery att'iv i ty on 

premises (raffle)- - - - - - l 
Cases brought by municipalities on own initiative and reported to Division• - - - - - - - - - -

Violations involved: Permitting bookmaking on premises 1 
S_ale during prohibited hours - - - - - - - Failure to afford view.into prem-
Permitting brawls on premises- - - - - ·- - .. ises du.ring prohibited. hours. l 

HEARINGS HELD AT NVISION: . . 
Total number of·hearings held- - - - - - - -· _,:_. - - - - - ·- - - - -·- - - -· -·- - -··- - - - ... 

Appeals- - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - . 9 . Seizures~-·~-'- - - - - ".'" ~-~ ~-4 
Disciplinary proceedings - - -·- - - - - - - - 13 Tax revocation - - - - - - - l 

• El igibi 1 ity- - ...: - - - -· - - - - - - - , - - - ·10 
PERMITS ISSUED: 
"rot al number of per mi ts issued.- :"' - - - - ~ - - - :.. ·- - - :- ·- - - - .. _ - - - - - - - -, - - - -
J Employment·- - - - - - - .:. - - - .- - - - - -. -. 96 Social affairs - - :- - _".'" - - - 436 

Solicitors•- - - - ..;.. - - - - - .:: -: - - - - ...: - l 02 Mi scellarieous - - - - - - - - -. 84 
Disposal of alcoholic beverages-.- - - - - - - 76 

E.r-w in B • Hock. 
Di r.ector 
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14. STATE LICENSES - NEW APPLICATIONS FILEDo 

Camden County. Beverage Company 
.504-510 Harrison Ave., Harrison, No.Jo 

Application for Plenary Brewery License filed May l&, 1949° 

Ardito Wines, Inc. . 
160-164 Bay St., Jersey City, No J. 

Application. for Plenary Winery Licens·e ·filed M~y 1-9~-· 1949. 

Shawmut Transportation Co.,. r"nc 9 

435 E •. 30th·Sto; New· York, No· Yo 
Application· .for Transport~tion License f~led May· 20; 19490 ... 

Laure.nee Wine Corp.·' 
55~6J-' ;_ -68th Bt. ,_ Guttenherg, No -Jo 

Application filBd May 19, 1949 .fo~ transfer of Ple~ary Winery 
License V~lO from Gu~tenberg_Wine Coo 

F o Pirrone & -Sons, Inc o · · · · -
/ 

92-94 Monroe St. 'r Garfield, No_ Jo 
Application for ·Wine Wholesale License-filed May. 16, 1949 for 
1949-1950 fi~cal year. . ... . .. . . . . 

Vi.ncent Canzanese~ t/a Riverside Beer Distributor . · '. .· · 
256 Ch~ster .. A.ve. o_, )Jelran ·Town9hip, Po O o. Riverside, No Jo 

Application_ filed.May 19)· 1949 £or'.trans£er.of _State-Bevera~e -
Distributor 9 s- License· SBD-18 (fiscal year 1949-50) ·from: .. · 
Gennaro D 9 Annunzi9~ 

Sonoma ·Vineyards W~nery· · . ·. · ·_ . 
T/a Reinco ~ ·c·alifornia Vintners Products or ·Cameo v~irie Sales-.· .Coo 
188-194 ·-21st Ave~, Paterson~·No Jo · 

Applications filed May 26 .11 1949 for transfer pf Plenary Whol,es_a~e 
License W-3 and Plen~ry Winery License V-12:(£iscal yea~--~949-50) 
from Albert Vis chi a, t/ a -Sonorria ·Vineyards· Winery;· Reinc;:o.~ .­
Californi~ Vintners Ptodupts;-_o~. Cameq Wine.Sales Coo.· .. 

. · ' 

Roy Hullings, Inc~· -· ... ·: -- · · · 
S/E Side of Route #25."apd Hsrtford Rdo . 
Delran Township, Riverside, No J~ · 

. ',· 

Application filed June:. 3,. 1949 for transfer of State· Beverage 
·Distributor?s Li.cen~~ SBD,~213:.-.(fiscal ye.ar 1949-50). fr.om. -
Roy Hullings a · 

Melrose &nd Company, . Inc-o _ .. ' .. · _.. 

.. '. l.. 

Room 1107, 26 Journal Square j u er:-sey City / · No · J. · . · 
Application-filed June 7, 1949 for Pl~nary w·holesale.-License (for 
fiscal year commencing July ·l, 1949)0 

Hub City Distributors Inca 
North Place Rear of 124 Brunswick Aveo, ·Trenton; ·No Jo 

Application for ·Limited vJhqle·s_a.le Lice_n:se: (fiscal year commencing 
July 1, 1949) fil€d June 7," 19490 - · 

Frank Vilord Inco 
Franklin Turnpike, Mahwah, No Jo. 

Application for Transportation License (fiscal year commencing 
July 1, 1949) filed June 7, 19490 

~. · · -:~-~ I i' i 
(~, /k-c·1(_, l:j /-1-c-·z.ct:· 

Directoro 

' . t 

New Jersey State Ubll'&fl 


